OF PUBLICATION

December 16, 2024

Township of Brock, Durham Region

Cameron Street East, P.O Box 10 Cannington, Ontario, LOE 1EO

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Excavated for new sidewalks, placed new asphalt in boulevards installed new railings where required. Placed gabian Stone. Work completed in the towns of Beaverton and Cannington Ontario

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 10, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 12, 2024

Name of owner: Township Of Brock

Address for service: 1 Cameron Street East

Name of contractor: Richvale Construction Limited

Address for service: 17-207 Edgeley Boulevard, Concord, ON L4K 4B5

Name of payment certi er: James Peitos

Address: 1 Cameron Street East, P.O Box 10 Cannington, Ontario, LOE 1E0

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: 1 Cameron Street East, P.O Box 10 Cannington, Ontario, LOE 1E0 Attn: Clerks Department

Publication date: December 16, 2024

Form ID: F9-103005

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103005</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice